Ai
r-
Oil
Sy
st
em
s,
 In

ISO 5599/2 Series
�Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
How to Order
Valves
Voltage
20 = 24/50-60 VAC
30 = 110-120/50-60 VAC
40 = 220-240/50-60 VAC
61 = 24 VDC
00 = Use w/Blank Station Plate
Options
11B = Flush Locking Override
11Z = Extended Locking Override
14B = Internal Pilot Supply from #1 (P)
If Not Standard
14C*** = Internal Pilot Supply from #3 (EB)
14D*** = Internal Pilot Supply from #5 (EA)
15G = 5 Pin Mini Connector (Valve Conduit Cover)
17G = Low Wattage Solenoid Pilot–1 .85 Watt
14X *** = External Pilot Supply Through Base
   or Manifold Endplates
17N = DC Solenoid with Surge Suppression Diode
46T = Zinc Plated “T” Armature
In Solenoid(s) - AC Only, Direct Acting Only
56Y = 4 Pin Micro Connector in Mounting
60V = 4 Pin Micro Connector (Valve Conduit Cover)
***Must use one of these options when used with
RC, RQ, or RD regulators and solenoid pilot valves .
Port Type
0 = NPTF (Direct Solenoid Valves)(Use for valve unit only)
G = G Tap (Direct Solenoid Valves)(Use for valve unit only)
(conforms to ISO standards 1179-1 and 228-1)
P = NPTF (Solenoid Pilot Valves)
Q = G Tap (Solenoid Pilot Valves)
(conforms to ISO standards 1179-1 and 228-1)
Wiring Option
K = Plug-in AC w/Light
L = Standard AC, Special Connector (15G)
M = Plug-in DC w/Light
O = Blank Station Plate
R = Standard DC, Special Connector (60V)
Valve Series
and Port Size
I12* = ISO 5599/2 Size 1 1/4
I13 = ISO 5599/2 Size 1 3/8
I23* = ISO 5599/2 Size 2 3/8
I24 = ISO 5599/2 Size 2 1/2
I34* = ISO 5599/2 Size 3 1/2
I35 = ISO 5599/2 Size 3 3/4
*Use for valve unit only (Mounting = 00)
First letter = “14” Actuator
Second letter = “12” Actuator
BA = Solenoid Pilot w/Spring Return
BB = Double Solenoid
BW = Solenoid Pilot w/Differential
Air Return
SA = Direct Solenoid w/Spring Return
SS = Double Direct Solenoid
00 = Manifold Block without Valve
Function
4 = 2  Position, 4-Way
5 = 3  Position, 4-Way Open Center
6 = 3 Position, 4-Way Closed Center
7 = 3 Position 4-Way (5/3), Open to
4 (A) and 2 (B) in Center
P = Indicates Blank Station Plate
Mounting
00 = Valve Unit Only
01 = 00 w/Speed Control
15** = Manifold Block, Side and Bottom
Cylinder Ports
25 = 15 w/Speed Control
3A = Base, Side Ports, Individual Exhaust

  I23RS115JP00000
  ASSEMBLED
How to Order continued
Regulators
Assembly Kit
Maximum Solenoid Outputs
TERMINAL STRIP
16
25 PIN
SUB-D
37 PIN
SUB-D
26 PIN
ROUND
26 + 12 PIN
ROUND
32 22 32 22 32
AK“F” AK“T” AK“J” AK“M” AK“R” AK“S”
12 PIN
ROUND
8
AK“P”
19 PIN
ROUND
16
AK“Q”
Ai
r-
Oil
Sy
st
em
s,
 In
c.
  w
ww.a
iro
il.
co
m
ISO 5599/2 Series
�Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
A B C D E F G
H I J
DC AC DC AC DC AC
 Valve Units
Solenoid Pilot Actuated Direct Solenoid Actuated
Sandwich Pressure Regulator
Size 1
Size 2
Size 3
      9 .32       7 .11       4 .89       0 .83       1 .65       2 .69       1 .30      11 .23       9 .75       8 .09       7 .35       5 .83       5 .10
    (236 .7)     (180 .6)     (124 .2)      (21 .0)      (41 .9)      (68 .4)      (32 .9)     (285 .3)     (247 .8)     (205 .4)     (186 .6)     (148 .1)     (129 .6)
     10 .41       8 .27       5 .36       0 .99       1 .97       2 .79       1 .25      12 .34      10 .86       9 .18       8 .45       6 .32       5 .58
    (264 .4)     (210 .1)     (136 .1)      (25 .0)      (50 .0)      (70 .8)      (31 .8)     (313 .4)     (275 .8)     (233 .2)     (214 .7)     (160 .5)     (141 .7)
     11 .65       9 .27       6 .05       1 .26       2 .52       2 .93       1 .22        N/A      12 .40        N/A       9 .05        N/A       5 .86
    (295 .9)     (235 .5)     (153 .7)      (32 .0)      (64 .0)      (74 .3)      (30 .9)        N/A     (314 .9)        N/A     (229 .8)        N/A     (148 .7)
Dimensions
Top dimensions = inches
Bottom dimensions (in parenthesis) = millimeters
A
F
B
C
D
E G
H
I